8.8 We have made enquiries of www.voa.gov.uk and note that the property is entered 
into the rating list as follows:- 

RATEABLE VALUE - £6,200 per annum 

9.0 VALUATION FOR INSURANCE PURPOSES 

9.1 We estimate that the cost of reinstating the subject property allowing for site 

clearance and fee is £109,000 (one hundred and nine thousand pounds).  In 
accordance with our standard Terms and Conditions of Engagement, this figure is 
given solely as a guide as a formal estimate for insurance purposes should only be 
given by a Quantity Surveyor or other suitably qualified person. 

http://www.voa.gov.uk/

[...]

The licensee 

pays a rent of £800 per calendar month. 

15.0 RENTAL VALUE 

15.1 We consider that the open market rental value of this property if let on the basis of 

a retail shop with a FRI lease would be fairly expressed in the sum of £9,600 (nine 
thousand six hundred pounds) per annum. 

16.0 TRADING PERFORMANCE AND GENERAL COMMENTS 

16.1 Properties on the parade not fronting on to Bournemouth Road appear to be 

exempt from Business Rates according to the Valuation Office Agency.   There are 
currently no empty units on the areas of the parade where Business Rates do not

[...]

the property and no allowance have been made for VAT or any other taxes. 

19.6 In our opinion, the leasehold interest in the property known as 9 The Precinct, 
Bournemouth Road, Chandlers Ford, SO53 2GB. 

MARKET VALUE OF THE FREEHOLD INTEREST WITH VACANT 
POSSESSION OF THE UNIT 

£128,000.00 

(one hundred and twenty-eight thousand pounds) 

MARKET VALUE OF THE LEASEHOLD INTEREST ON THE BASIS THAT THE 

PROPERTY IS LET AT £9,600 (TEN THOUSAND POUNDS) PER ANNUM AS A 

RETAIL PREMISES 

£128,000.00 

(one hundred and twenty-eight thousand pounds) 

19.7 Based on the assumptions, statements or facts as set out above within the body of 

the report. 

20.0 LIMITATION AND PUBLICATION 

20.1 This valuation is prepared solely for the use of the addressee and no responsibility